

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited ABN 91 619 660 721 39 Phillip Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T. +61 2 9237 8923 www.vgipartners.com/lics/vg1

24 January 2020

ASX Market Announcements ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Invitation: 1H20 Results Briefing

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited (ASX:VG1) will announce its 1H20 results (for the six months ended 31 December 2019) on Wednesday, 29 January 2020. Robert Luciano, Executive Chairman and Portfolio Manager of VGI Partners Limited (the Manager), wishes to invite you to participate in the 1H20 results conference call and webcast. These will be held at **10.30am (AEDT) on Wednesday, 5 February 2020**.

Participant Dial-in Numbers (conference ID 10003463):

Australia	1800 908 299 or 1800 455 963 (Toll Free) +61 2 9007 8048 (Local)	Hong Kong	800 968 273 (Toll Free)
		Japan	0066 3386 8000 (Toll Free)
New Zealand	0800 452 795 (Toll Free)	China	10800 140 1776 (Toll Free)
US/Canada	1855 624 0077 (Toll Free)	India	0008 0010 08070 (Toll Free)
UK	0800 051 1453 (Toll Free)	Malaysia	1800 816 441 (Toll Free)
Singapore	800 101 2702 (Toll Free)	Other	+61 7 3145 4005 (Metered)

Pre-register for the call: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10003463-invite.html

Webcast link: https://edge.media-server.com/mmc/go/VG1-1H20/ Input your name, email and company to register for the webcast.

A recording will be available on the VG1 website at www.vgipartners.com/lics/vg1 shortly after the event.

Ian Cameron Company Secretary

For investor queries, please contact:

Ingrid Groer, CFA
Investor Relations Manager

VGI Partners Global Investments Limited

Phone: 1800 571 917 (inside Australia)

+61 2 9237 8923 (outside Australia)

Email: investor.relations@vgipartners.com